

Thursday, June 18, 2020 Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004

Opportunity Youth Academy Board Meeting #4 Santa Clara County Office of Education Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20 and N-25-20 this meeting will be held electronically. 4:00pm - 5:00pm

Livestream the Council Meeting: https://youtu.be/CRncT4tjyh4

Public Comments: https://tinyurl.com/public-comments-6-18-20

Any individual who requires disability-related accommodations or modifications, including auxiliary aids and services, in order to participate in the OYA Governance Council meeting should contact Blanca Morales at the Opportunity Youth Academy Office at least two working days in advance of the meeting. BB 9322 (Government Code 54954.2) Contact Info: blanca_morales@sccoe.org, tel: 408-573-3262

1. CALL TO ORDER

Subject	A. Roll Call	
Meeting	Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004	
Category	1. CALL TO ORDER	
Access	Public	
Туре	Procedural	
Subject	B. Adoption of Agenda	
Meeting	Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004	
Category	1. CALL TO ORDER	
Access	Public	
Туре	Procedural	
2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OF PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD		

Subject	A. Public Comments
Meeting	Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004
Category	2. PUBLIC COMMENTS OF PERSONS DESIRING TO ADDRESS THE BOARD

Type

Access

Public

Procedural

At this time, members of the public may address the Board on any issue within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Board that is not listed on this agenda. No action can be taken on an item not on the agenda at this time, but may be referred to the administration or put on a future agenda.

Link: https://tinyurl.com/public-comments-6-18-20

3. ACTION ITEMS

Subject	A. Adoption of the 2020-2021 Opportunity Youth Academy Budget
Meeting	Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004
Category	3. ACTION ITEMS
Access	Public
Туре	Action Item
Recommended Action	Adopt the 2020-2021 Opportunity Youth Academy Budget.

Pursuant to Education Code (EC) 1620 on or before July 1 of each fiscal year, the Opportunity Youth Academy board shall hold a public hearing on the proposed school service fund budget. The Public Hearing was held on June 12, 2020, and the proposed budget for 2020-21 was presented (PowerPoint presentation attached).

File Attachments 2020-21 OYA Proposed Budget Adoption PPT [Autosaved] (1).ppt (7,591 KB)

Subject B. Request Approval of OYA Written Operations Report.

Meeting Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004

Category 3. ACTION ITEMS

Access Public

Type

Executive Order N-56-20 requires that all Local Education Agencies (LEA) complete a written report to explain the changes to program offerings that the LEA has made in response to school closures to address the COVID-19 emergency, the major impacts of such closures on students and families, and a description of how the LEA is meeting the needs of its unduplicated students. OYA is required to submit their Written Operations Report to the CDE by July 1, 2020. It is recommended that the Opportunity Youth Academy board adopt this report.

File Attachments

2020_LCAP_COVID-19_Operations_Written_Report__Opportunity_Youth_Academy_6.12.20.pdf (190 KB)

SubjectC. Request Approval of the Revised 2019-2020 and 2020-2021 School Plan for
Student Achievement (SPSA)

6/15/2020

BoardDocs® Plus

Meeting Jun 18, 2020 - Opportunity Youth Academy Governing Board Meeting #004

Category 3. ACTION ITEMS

Access Public

Type Action Item

Recommended Action Approve Revised 2019-2020 School Plan for Student Achievement Approve 2020-2021 School Plan for Student Achievement

California Education Code sections 41507 and 41572 require each school to consolidate all school plans for programs funded through the Consolidated Application and Reporting System, into the School Plan for Student Achievement (SPSA). The SPSA is completed annually by school sites accepting federal funds. Through a stakeholder engagment process including staff, students, and parents the school site sets goals and budgets funds to support student achievement and student and parent engagement.

The Opportunity Youth Academy's School Site Council revised and approved 2019-2020 and 2020-21 School Plan for Student Achievement to include updated budget information on June 2, 2020.

File Attachments OYA SPSA 20-21.pdf (1,744 KB) OYA SPSA 19-20 updated 6-12-20.pdf (448 KB)

4. ADJOURNMENT